Michael L. Gitter, P.E.
Chief of Operations

Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.P.A.
Administrative Manager
Chad W. Regalia, P.E.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Chief Engineer

Racine Water and
Wastewater Utilities

Keith E. Haas, P.E.
General Manager

November 13, 2020

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:

Mayor Cory Mason

Alder John Tate 1T

Terry McCarthy

Kathleen DeMatthew

Stacy Sheppard

Alder Natalia Taft

James Spangenberg

James Palenick

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 3 — Contract W-19-7— Spring Street Transmission Water Main — Phase
2 Summerset to Fancher Road

Dear Commissioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 3 on Contract W-19-7, Spring Street
Transmission Water Main - Phase 2 Summerset to Fancher Road, S.J. Louis Construction (contractor)
in the amount of $105,000.00. This change order is for two air vacuum units.

The original contract amount was $ 5,772,000.00. Previous Change Orders increased the construction
cost to $ 6,331,465.65. Approval of Change Order No. 3 would increase the construction cost to
$6,436,465.65. This change order reflects an increase of 10.89% on the original contract amount.

SinceL!ely,
> /)

N

Keith Haas.
General Manager

KH/eg

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)



Change Order No. Three (3)

Date of Issuance: November 12, 2020 Effective Upon Signature of Cwner
Owner: Racine Water & Waste
Water Utility
Contract; Spring Street Transmission Water Main Phase 2 Owner's Contract No.: W-19-7
Confractor:  S.J. Louis Construction Engineer; Ruekert & Miglke, Inc.
Address: 1351 Broadway Street W. Engineer's Project No.: 8022-10029.312
T Rockville, MN 556369 ' Effective Date of Contract; June 10, 2018"

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Addition of two air vacuum units at high points in the water system.

Reason for Change Order: Addition of the units is needed to avold pipe collapse in the event of a water main break,

Attachments: (List documents supporting changs) Request dated on September 8, 2020.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price iginal Contract Times: /
Substgntial Completion;
$_ 5772,000.00 ' Ready fog Final Payment;
o _ days or dates,”
Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 1 #increase® ®Jecrease® from previously approved
toNo, 2 . Change Orders No. ___ to No. __;
Substantial Completign:
$_ 559.465.65 Ready for Final Payment: pd
/ days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this%}ge Order:
Substantial Completion;
$_ 6.331.465.65 Ready for Final Paymen: N\
days or dates
Increase of this Change Order:; ®lncrease® ®Decpease® of this Changs Order:
$ 105,000.00
days or dates\
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: ContragkTimes with all approved Change Crders; \
Substantial Completion:
$_ 6.436,465.65 Reddy for Final Payment: .
days or dates N
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
Signature: Signature: Signature;
Enginegr{Authorized Signature) Owner {Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Date: 11/12/2020 _ Date: Date:
00 83 63-1
11/13/20 Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~8022-10029 Spring Street Transmisslon Water Main Foxconn > 302 and 312 Phase 2 Construction > Changes > Change Order 3 > 00 63 63 Changs
Order 3.doc~



September 8, 2020

Mr. Kenneth Ward, P.E.

()

Ruekert & Mielke, Inc s ,l l..ou.s
L} ]

W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Waukesha, Wl 53188

RE: Racine, WI — Spring Street Transmission Water Main — Phase 2
Change Order Request — COR 07 - Air Release Assembly

Dear Ken,

Please consider this letter as a Change Order Request for an adjustment of Contract Price & Time in
accordance with Article 11 of the Standard General Conditions. SJ Louis is requesting $105,000.00 for the
labor, equipment & material to install two 6” Air Vacuum Assemblies per the details supplied by Ruekert
& Mielke. $! Louis anticipates three (3} working days to complete the installation of the Air Release
Assemblies. However, S) Louis requests an equitable extension of Contract Time for procurement and
delivery of materials incorparated in this change. 5J Louis’ supplier has stated the Air Valves are
approximately 10 weeks from approved submittal.

Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Extended Cost
1 B" Air Vacuum Assembly - Sta 1155400 1.00 LS $55,000.00 $55,000.00
2 5" Air Vacuum Assembly - Sta 1189405 1.00 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00
TOTAL: $ 105,000.00

If you have any questionhs or concerns, please feel free to contact me at 320-249-02265 or
chrish@sjlouis.com. Please let me know if you would also like to meet and discuss this change order
request,

Sincerely,

e i

Chris Burmeister

Project Manager

Office: (320) 253-9291 Ext, 375
Cell:  (320) 249-0226

Email: ChrisB@SlLouis.com

Enclosures: Airvac Schedule = RM Supplied
Airvac Detail = RM Supplied

cC: Bob Schueller, SJ Louis

1351 Broadway Street W. » PO, Box 459 « Rockville, MN 56369-0459

L Office: 320-253-9291 « Estimating Fax: 320-253-3533 « Accounting Fax: 320-529-4020 SAFETY FIRST |




Alr Vacuum Assembly Schadule
~ppphied by Roplken & Migthe

# Page On Plans Mlnof.vpmmwlzgree Valve Size Cover Style Cormnments about Location
Perry to Newman
1 |WM-02[ 427+00 10" 107 7 a.C.
2 |WM-03| 441+50 14" 14" 10 0.C.
3 |WM-05{ 460+00 14" 14” 12 C.C.
4 |WM-05] 51%+55 12" 8" and 8" 7 0.C. Dual
5 |WM-07 709+00 14" 147 single or 5 ? In a homeowner's yard. Very little cover,
6 |WM-09] 2807+40 12" 8” and 8" 6.5 0.C. bual
7 |WM-11] 2448+00 32" 8" and 8" & 0.C. Dual
8 [WM-12] 2459470 12" 8" and 8" &' 0.C. Dual
9 |WM-14| 2500+80 12" 8” and 8" & 0O.C. Dual
ring Sti Phase 3
1 |wM-03| 2124420 10" 107 8.5 o.c In a farm field
2 |WM-04 | 2208+00 g" 4" and 4" 7 0.C. Dual In a farm field
3 |WM-05 | 2222440 6" 4" and 4” 6.5’ 0.C. Dual
4 |WM-08| 2448+40 12" 12" 10.% 0.c.
5 |WM-10| 2473+60 1" 8” and 6" 7' 0.C. Dual
Spring Street Phase 2
1 [WM-03| 1155+00 6" 4”and4”: | 55"} 'O.C Dual gravel shoulder
20 |WM-06 1189+05 6" &” _ 7.5 0.C. gravel shoulder

1. Manhole frame/casting for each structure to be Neenah H-1739 ALM.

2. Alr vacdum valves to be efthar Val-Matic 150 SF Serfes with attached air release valve {combination type), or APCO Series 1800/1100A {combination type). Fach
valve to contaln discharge pipe with gooseneck Instead of protector hood. Alr release valve orifice size to be 0.75 inches for all assemblies,

3. Single-valve type structures and duai-valve type structures may be substituted for eachather at Cantractor's request upon Enginear's approval,

4, Install according to manufacturer's recommendations.




ioia
DN L0HE

GOZ0EBYP-CTOR
o TH

0T v BN

S KD TDRG

IO RILLILIBNAM L MMM

P 8 CoeRn

8 DNEN T LAY
= nean &

NISNGOSIM ‘ALNNDD 3NIDYY
ALFIILA HFAYM ALEVA B WALYM NIV
ATOHNYH IATYA HIY

OIA Ti?é)'[ﬁﬁ;f

WO QY| BILLULIENSI MMM
AoleAKOd » JBIURD) JOFRM (GOl

uospepy

§
|

oL
]
T
X
¥
[
[]
4

"

]

ECUTE:S

R B B B B e o e e e e e S A

“TIYLSNI H3 14V DNINIL0 L0k

“TTVA THNLONELS ANV Sdid 30 JOL NI3mL38

SONVHYITD .8 HNANIA SATIHOY 01 THNLDNHIE
FO MOELOY NI DNINSDO SSA0HSOT INNOYE T

RN Selld IATA MIV HOLVA O 32U NELND

TNY IQAOUE ISMAUTHIO “TONYTH O LSND

A ATMNYIN OL DN IdId SATYA MY L3ENNOD
“AUMNYW Zalld LY Q3307 S1 Tunlonues a4

HIIIWYIO IATYA WY HOLWIW
GL 3L NELND BO IONY I
NIE /A% AVARNYI D] J5Z

faa)
SLNIOFTvAS

k310N 238 b

TS ON

=5 LT arere

TTIOHNYIN JATVA ¥l NCLLYNIGWNOD 8 3dAL
NO1LO3S

T FETD HO TITHANCD ¥ SSYTD
38 0L U3A0D ONY SHIOQSS 3dlq

7L T ATYA UL

ITYIS ON
FTOHNYW FATVA UV NOLLVNISINOD ¥ 3dAL
LW Sdld IATYA WY HILYIN QL 331 N-Ins NOILO3S
ONY FAAGHe] ISIMMEHLO “SONY 1S WOLSND
8 ATRANYA QL BNIdld IATYA NN LOSNNODY
“A¥MNYW Sclld 1Y 03107 SEIAMUDMLS 31
mm._.oZ NIV E31YM
SNOLSTWN "MALINIO IATUA MY HILYA
O1 J3L NFLND HO 3ONY T4

HIWIS INOF HLA Tl

i °L 10N I35

> \l.m.ﬂg\ﬁuﬁt.:m uaAm
~ ‘L ION TR

K \u AT ANNALY

| NSSHOS HSIN VT
; \I J
- -

“Sdld IOUYHISIC 4373 I.|\||||||||||||l =
MONOYA NOWI 37000a

JHNSOTD NOLLYELINGD

TTEAOL-ZdId
‘FICH TIHA DD

Lgi
t

B
STUNLINULE ONNOMY -
YEMATOS IAACUL F
x|
NIW &
3A3378
UIFEE TYNEILNI

“ONLESVD HIAOD
OELT08 ONY ST

“L3LONSSS
"NISHOS LIASNY

FBITOHEOINON HM Jdid AN3A

T2ALS O3TIIM YO NOYI 3TLLang

Q
)

BADEY DNINSLQ TIOHNYIL

D051

SdALS IIQHNTI

ONIME /A AYAMNYW Q7| 4T

(dal)

SENIOT W38 / 22
NITUOS HSIN $EH .

(sl
o T\ THASOTO NOLvHLINTA
TIMOLEdId
\>./ 'TIOH TIRIC FHDD ‘el SOuVHOSIT 2ans
WNNOYA NOWI FTLONG
"L 310K 338 FREy—
NETHOE LSS "BNTYA ATRIELLNE BRI

S 3T YO NOYI STINa

"1 3LON 338
SATVA WMNMOYA NN

STUNLINULS ANNOYY
STHMATOS A0IADYY

F|

t NI Z / SASSIS .z_s_ .m -

WBDEMTH TYNGZLNI

"ONILSYD W3ADD
QRLTCH GNY Fives

NV1d

TATERESSY I3V TS WY

lllll 230,01
SALE TICHNVI [

"IAOEY ONINIDO STOHNWIE

PHRL Ty—aIED o HoeoHezal ¥l ST S\TAPURe Smmey ) $PuTs G SEQONGIIN 17K W TIENE -0 3

1= WA B =HN-2H SD=3AI¥A HIV-Hhi-}

A=0p] INT 005 KGN

AH00D 0 TIAYS AMIDIE QIO WHEH DIOZ XF O

IUHMOICZOr £0-WNA MY-HIFLA A0 INAM-C30 WA By CZAUE DY




	scan0212.pdf
	W-19-7 Change Order 3.pdf

